Race Date
July 04, 2016

Overall
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Name
Corbin Alexander
Kurt Etherington
Michael Nichols
Jordan Daniels
Trevor McDonald
Kyle Galloway
Colin Arndt
Elijah Owen
Buck Sarver
Mitchell Anglin
Derek Allen
Kade Flores
Abel Drue
Keith Ludwig
Jennifer Zimmer
Robert Alt

Jonathan Hood-Forney

Andrew Morse
Adam Seymour
Buddy Long
Kevin Hale
Travis Bladecki
Eric Wozniak
Ben Swihart
Cole Raymond
Justin Morrissette
Kevin McGuire
Josh Dickson
Jim Lewandowski
Brian Barsic

Matt Christy
Nichole Flowers
Chad Rock

Tom Owen
Adam Koronka
Ryan Schwinkendorf
Ruben Sanchez
Jared Pinkerton
Ron Schoff

Chris Falke
Danielle Allen
Stas Kosnik
Mary Bohney
Ron Knickrehm
Chase Coburn

R. Matthew Smith
Stephen deBruyn

2016 LaPorte Kiwanis 4th of July 5K Run
Overall Finish List

City
La Porte IN

La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
Hebron IN

La Porte IN
Wanatah IN
La Porte IN

Chesterton IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
South Bend IN

La Porte IN

LaPorte IN

La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
Michigan City IN
Lake Station IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

Bib No Age Gend AG Place

5K Run
6808 17
9650 40
8679 16
6832 17
6879 19
6844 27
6812 16
6900 23
8639 25
6811 15
9640 38
8699 12
9186 48
9647 29
9638 39
9637 48
6857 27
9197 39
8646 34
9641 42
6852 31
6822 23
8696 30
8655 15
9661 12
8689 22
9190 41
9181 15
9649 38
6818 48
8698 28
6841 16
8632 39
8626 50
6861 38
8643 38
8636 58
8630 13
8678 63
8677 49
9646 20
9195 36
9645 50
9656 63
6828 28
8675 25
8672 34
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Top Fin
13-17
13-17
18-24
25-30
13-17
18-24
25-30
13-17
31-40
1-12
41-50
25-30
Top Fin
41-50
25-30
31-40
31-40
41-50
31-40
18-24
25-30
13-17
1-12
18-24
41-50
13-17
31-40
41-50
25-30
13-17
31-40
41-50
31-40
31-40
51-60
13-17
61-99
41-50
18-24
31-40
Top Fin
61-99
25-30
25-30
31-40

Time Pace
17:22.4 5:36/M
17:26.8 5:37/M
18:05.6 5:50/M
18:31.5 5:58/M
19:29.4 6:17/M
19:38.3 6:20/M
19:47.1 6:23/M
20:19.5 6:33/M
20:22.3 6:34/M
20:46.3 6:42/M
20:58.6 6:46/M
21:10.8 6:50/M
21:24.4 6:54/M
21:32.3 6:57/M
21:35.6 6:58/M
21:42.8 7:00/M
21:47.6 7:02/M
21:48.5 7:02/M
22:03.9 7:07/M
22:04.9 7:07/M
22:18.3 7:12/M
22:57.1 7:24/M
22:57.1 7:24/M
22:57.6 7:24/M
22:57.9 7:24/M
23:01.7 7:25/M
23:06.9 7:27/M
23:08.5 7:28/M
23:12.9 7:29/M
23:13.6 7:29/M
23:16.6 7:30/M
23:23.9 7:33/IM
23:26.1 7:34/M
23:32.8 7:35/M
23:33.2 7:36/M
23:38.6 7:37IM
23:45.8 7:40/M
23:57.3 7:44/M
24:00.9 7:45/M
24:21.5 7:51/M
24:28.2 7:54/M
24:35.1 7:56/M
24:37.6 7:56/M
24:42.9 7:58/M
24:47.6 8:00/M
25:07.5 8:06/M
25:09.3 8:07/M

07/04/2016 11:23:28



Race Date
July 04, 2016

Overall
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Name
Dylan deBruyn
Jay Arndt
Kris Staats
Mike Granger

Annamarie McKenzie
Deborah Landwerlen

Matthew Davis
Richard Ruiz
Steven Wiegel
Taylor Johnson
Sarah Schoof
Mackenzie Clark
Caeden George
Jacob Pinkerton
Christina Howland
Adam Howland
Wyatt Wilson
Hannah Kroll
Emily Waters
Shannon Hannon
Tommy Hunt
Nathaniel Smith
Juliana Kroll

Carl Uhlemann
Kamryn Nichols
Regunald Evans
Lisa Tavares
Diana Rockey
Felmin Medina
Tina Sobecki
Kristy Hale

Saul Guzman
Suzanne Gesse
McKaylee McKenzie
Kris Lyles
Courtney Chrobak
Lisa Nelson
Emma Walter
Vanessa Evans
Ryan Baker
Timothy Nelson
Charlene McGuire
Tonya James
Emily Sheahen
Brayden Anderson
Brandon Letherman
Adam Kramer

2016 LaPorte Kiwanis 4th of July 5K Run
Overall Finish List

City

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La porte IN
Indianapolis IN
La Porte IN
Michigan City IN

La Porte IN
Angola IN

La Porte IN
La Porte IN

LaPorte IN
La Porte IN
Knox IN

La Porte IN

Rolling Prairie IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
Rolling Prairie IN
La Porte IN

Leesburg IN

La Porte IN
La Porte IN

Rolling Prairie IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN

Rolling Prairie IN
Michigan City IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
La Porte IN
Laporte IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

5K Run
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
8673 12 M 3 1-12
9171 10 M 4 1-12
8653 28 M 9 25-30
9196 44 M 8 41-50
6880 18 F 2 18-24
6872 48 F 1 41-50
6833 39 M 11 31-40
8634 39 M 12 31-40
8664 28 M 10 25-30
8691 20 F 3 18-24
8642 16 F 2 13-17
6827 29 F 1 25-30
6847 12 M 5 1-12
8629 13 M 8 13-17
9198 36 F 1 31-40
9199 32 M 13 31-40
8666 10 M 6 1-12
6865 21 F 4 18-24
8662 32 F 2 31-40
6854 34 F 3 31-40
9176 72 M 3 61-99
8651 29 M 11 25-30
6866 14 F 3 13-17
8658 59 M 2 51-60
6897 13 F 4 13-17
6835 53 M 3 51-60
9648 51 F 1 51-60
8633 50 F 2 41-50
8685 32 M 14 31-40
8652 27 F 2 25-30
6853 28 F 3 25-30
8686 40 M 15 31-40
6848 36 F 4 31-40
6882 14 F 5 13-17
6875 46 M 9 41-50
9654 29 F 4 25-30
6894 36 F 5 31-40
8659 27 F 5 25-30
9653 18 F 5 18-24
6815 30 M 12 25-30
8683 28 M 13 25-30
9191 42 F 3 41-50
9652 43 F 4 41-50
9187 31 F 6 31-40
6810 13 M 9 13-17
6873 27 M 14 25-30
6864 31 M 16 31-40
2

Time Pace
25:11.6 8:07/M
25:18.4 8:10/M
25:21.1 8:11/M
25:27.1 8:13/M
25:27.4 8:13/M
25:28.7 8:13/M
25:41.8 8:17/M
25:41.9 8:17/M
25:53.1 8:21/M
25:57.6 8:22/M
25:59.6 8:23/M
26:11.9 8:27/M
26:17.3 8:29/M
26:21.9 8:30/M
26:24.8 8:31/M
26:25.8 8:31/M
26:27.4 8:32/M
26:27.5 8:32/M
26:30.1 8:33/M
26:31.9 8:33/M
26:34.3 8:34/M
26:35.5 8:35/M
26:36.4 8:35/M
26:49.5 8:39/M
26:51.4 8:40/M
26:52.1 8:40/M
26:54.2 8:41/M
27:03.6 8:44/M
27.07.1 8:45/M
27:11.8 8:46/M
27:16.4 8:48/M
27:24.4 8:50/M
27:25.6 8:51/M
27:40.6 8:55/M
27:41.4 8:56/M
27:41.6 8:56/M
27:46.7 8:57/M
27:52.1 8:59/M
27:52.2 8:59/M
28:01.1 9:02/M
28:02.5 9:03/M
28:07.9 9:04/M
28:07.9 9:04/M
28:08.8 9:05/M
28:09.9 9:05/M
28:13.6 9:06/M
28:22.1 9:09/M

07/04/2016 11:23:29



Race Date
July 04, 2016

Overall

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Name
Stephen Bayer
Jacob Hannon
Lyndsay Klemens
Cheryl Sanchez
Jessica Austin
Nick Otis
Ashlie Otis
Reily Galloway
Joe Dicola
Kristen Wozniak
Stefen Kaur
Mike Flores
Paul Flores
Joshua Kayser
Heidi Schelstraete
Sarah Ward
Mark Ward
Angela Mofield
Brooke Foltz
Shawna Zaweda
Richard Carlson
Alyssa Nelson
Dylan Hisick
John Vasiloff
Hannah Mahlka
T. Jensen
Danielle Spiess
Jeri Mitchell
David Miller
James Kubit
Nicholas Lukac
Mandy Altman
Hannah Wilson
Becky Jeffers
Candice Swihart
Robin Churchill
Larry Swihart
Lorelei Siddall
Sara Ruiz
Karis Cochrane
Lauren Shaw
Jackson Paarlberg
Becky Wozniak
Sandra Allen
Lori Cochrane
Hayden Mahlka
Erin Mender

2016 LaPorte Kiwanis 4th of July 5K Run
Overall Finish List

City
Greensburg IN

La Porte IN

New Carlisle IN
Rineyville KY
Rineyville KY
La Porte IN
Michigan City IN

La Porte IN
La Porte IN

New Carlisle IN

La Porte IN
Michigan City IN
LaPorte IN
LaPorte IN
La Porte IN
LaPorte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN
South bend IN
La Porte IN
Elkhart IN

La Porte IN

Elkhart IN
New Carlisle IN
La Porte IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

5K Run
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
6821 64 M 4 61-99
9180 13 M 10 13-17
8680 37 F 7 31-40
9182 44 F 5 41-50
6814 31 F 8 31-40
9660 33 M 17 31-40
9659 29 F 6 25-30
9655 17 F 6 13-17
9643 54 M 4 51-60
8688 24 F 6 18-24
8697 31 M 18 31-40
8694 31 M 19 31-40
8693 28 M 15 25-30
9185 31 M 20 31-40
8641 33 F 9 31-40
8661 36 F 10 31-40
8660 37 M 21 31-40
6891 19 F 7 18-24
6842 23 F 8 18-24
9200 33 F 11 31-40
9194 29 M 16 25-30
6893 16 F 7 13-17
6855 19 M 5 18-24
9173 33 M 22 31-40
6876 19 F 9 18-24
8690 47 F 6 41-50
8681 25 F 7 25-30
6890 61 F 1 61-99
6886 41 M 10 41-50
6871 48 M 11 41-50
6874 9 M 7 1-12
6809 37 F 12 31-40
8667 38 F 13 31-40
6860 36 F 14 31-40
8656 45 F 7 41-50
6826 52 F 2 51-60
8657 46 M 12 41-50
8650 35 F 15 31-40
8635 35 F 16 31-40
6829 16 F 8 13-17
8647 30 F 8 25-30
9179 13 M 11 13-17
8695 29 F 9 25-30
9644 19 F 10 18-24
6830 41 F 8 41-50
6877 16 F 9 13-17
6885 21 F 11 18-24
3

Time Pace
28:23.8 9:09/M
28:27.6 9:11/M
28:28.6 9:11/M
28:35.1 9:13/M
28:40.4 9:15/M
28:43.9 9:16/M
28:45.1 9:16/M
28:52.6 9:19/M
29:02.2 9:22/M
29:11.9 9:25/M
29:14.6 9:26/M
29:15.6 9:26/M
29:15.8 9:26/M
29:21.4 9:28/M
29:30.5 9:31/M
29:32.3 9:32/M
29:36.7 9:33/M
29:38.4 9:34/M
29:43.4 9:35/M
29:47.6 9:36/M
29:50.8 9:37/M
29:53.9 9:38/M
29:54.3 9:39/M
30:01.4 9:41/M
30:03.4 9:42/M
30:10.5 9:44/M
30:10.9 9:44/M
30:14.6 9:45/M
30:15.1 9:45/M
30:16.8 9:46/M
30:23.6 9:48/M
30:43.4 9:55/M
30:45.8 9:55/M
30:49.8 9:56/M
30:50.5 9:57/M
30:52.6 9:57/M
30:53.5 9:58/M
30:55.6 9:58/M
31:11.2 10:04/M
31:21.5 10:07/M
31:27.4 10:09/M
31:31.6 10:10/M
31:44.9 10:14/M
31:50.5 10:16/M
31:59.9 10:19/M
32:00.6 10:19/M
32:01.9 10:20/M

07/04/2016 11:23:30



Race Date
July 04, 2016

Overall

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

Name
Kim Sauer
Robert Griffin
Shannon Griffin
Jodi Pressel
Brian Pressel
Robert Strebe
Rylan DeHart
Lucas Banic
Kevin Freer
Mike Hannon
Sierra Curtis
Debbie Scott
Paul Nesta
Devan Esmeyer
Jill Etherington
Madisyn Walter
Briana Satoski
Jerry Korleski
Shannah Gipson
Abigail Mandeville
Elizabeth Lyle
Alex Krzyzak
Rian Lees
James Krzyzak
Hayley Gust
Jill Krzyzak
Devin Krzyzak
Kelley Eldridge
Grace Koronka

Maynard Searing Sr.

Emily Barsic
Regan Krachinski
Derek McMahan
Erica McMahan
Owen Barsic
Abigail Gibbs
Mayte Medina
Ellen Mofield
Lillian Chidalek
Lora Smith

Lyla Alvey
Kathryn Alvey
Kyley Mckenzie
Abigail Bosak
Brittany Hughes
Emily Chidalek
Corissa Sceniak

Results By T&H Timing

2016 LaPorte Kiwanis 4th of July 5K Run
Overall Finish List

City

Richmond KY
Richmond KY

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

Hudsonville Ml
Kingsbury IN
La Porte IN
La Porte IN

West Lafayette IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Kingsbury IN
LaPorte IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
LaPorte IN

La Porte IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Mill Creek IN
Hamlet IN
South Bend IN
Goshen IN

www.thtiming.com

5K Run
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
9639 62 M 5 61-99
6850 51 M 5 51-60
6851 40 F 17 31-40
9188 48 F 9 41-50
9189 50 M 13 41-50
8654 46 M 14 41-50
9662 9 F 1 1-12
6817 12 M 1-12
9658 46 M 15 41-50
9178 40 M 23 31-40
6831 16 F 10 13-17
8644 40 F 18 31-40
6896 28 M 17 25-30
6834 15 M 12 13-17
9651 38 F 19 31-40
8692 20 F 12 18-24
9177 20 F 13 18-24
8674 54 M 6 51-60
6849 27 F 10 25-30
6878 13 F 11 13-17
9175 12 F 2 1-12
6867 11 M 9 1-12
8700 21 F 14 18-24
6869 42 M 16 41-50
8682 25 F 11 25-30
6870 40 F 20 31-40
6868 9 M 10 1-12
9642 27 F 12 25-30
6862 11 F 3 112
8645 70 F 2 61-99
6819 10 F 4 1-12
6863 10 F 5 1-12
6883 40 M 24 31-40
6884 40 F 21 31-40
6820 15 M 13 13-17
9183 18 F 15 18-24
8684 26 F 13 25-30
6892 14 F 12 13-17
6825 23 F 16 18-24
8676 25 F 14 25-30
9193 12 F 6 1-12
9192 32 F 22 31-40
6881 10 F 7 1-12
6823 21 F 17 18-24
6858 25 F 15 25-30
6824 27 F 16 25-30
8640 27 F 17 25-30
4

Time Pace
32:04.1 10:21/M
32:13.5 10:24/M
32:13.5 10:24/M
32:14.8 10:24/M
32:17.3 10:25/M
32:46.4 10:34/M
32:46.4 10:34/M
32:50.6 10:35/M
33:02.7 10:39/M
33:03.2 10:40/M
33:04.1 10:40/M
33:36.7 10:50/M
33:51.4 10:55/M
33:58.3 10:57/M
33:59.3 10:58/M
34:01.5 10:58/M
34:04.8 10:59/M
34:16.4 11:03/M
34:57.9 11:16/M
35:04.6 11:19/M
35:05.2 11:19/M
35:20.6 11:24/M
35:22.3 11:25/M
35:27.1 11:26/M
35:27.4 11:26/M
35:28.1 11:26/M
35:29.1 11:27/M
35:47.5 11:33/M
36:17.8 11:42/M
37:28.4 12:05/M
37:59.9 12:15/M
38:01.6 12:16/M
38:05.3 12:17/M
38:06.8 12:17/M
38:24.6 12:23/M
39:25.1 12:43/M
39:44.5 12:49/M
40:24.9 13:02/M
40:30.1 13:04/M
41:05.6 13:15/M
41:24.5 13:21/M
41:25.4 13:22/M
41:26.0 13:22/M
41:28.8 13:23/M
41:29.1 13:23/M
41:49.6 13:29/M
41:49.9 13:29/M

07/04/2016 11:23:32



Race Date
July 04, 2016

Overall
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

Name
Atticus Ewart
Gretchen Seidler Gibbs
Everett Ewart
Rachel Ewart
Sarah Miller
Savannah Miller
CJ Hlinovsky
Scott Novak
Sue Feikes-Sander
Chloe Sander
Sandra Sanchez
Kathy Arthur
Cyndi White
Amy Feikes
Evelyn Shirk
Michelle Shirk
Devon Ingles
Aaron Zila
Shannon Zila
Whitney Zila
Justin Baltes

2016 LaPorte Kiwanis 4th of July 5K Run
Overall Finish List

City
Hanna IN

Hanna IN
Hanna IN
Michigan City IN
Michigan City IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Lake Station IN
Lake Station IN
La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN

La Porte IN
Rolling Prairie IN

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

5K Run
Bib No Age Gend AG Place
6836 5 M 11 1-12
9184 54 F 3 51-60
6837 4 M 12 1-12
6838 29 F 18 25-30
6887 32 F 23 31-40
6888 6 F 8 1-12
6856 33 F 24 31-40
6899 32 M 25 31-40
6840 37 F 25 31-40
8638 11 F 9 1-12
8637 52 F 4 51-60
6813 30 F 19 25-30
8663 42 F 10 41-50
6839 45 F 11 41-50
8648 5 F 10 1-12
8649 34 F 26 31-40
6859 28 M 18 25-30
8671 42 M 17 41-50
8668 45 F 12 41-50
8669 21 F 18 18-24
6816 18 M 6 18-24
5

Time Pace
44:29.6 14:21/M
44:31.4 14:22/M
44:33.3 14:22/M
44:34.6 14:23/M
45:05.3 14:33/M
46:03.6 14:51/M
46:44.1 15:05/M
46:50.6 15:06/M
47.07.5 15:12/M
47:10.9 15:13/M
48:20.8 15:35/M
48:27.9 15:38/M
49:47.8 16:04/M
49:51.9 16:05/M
51:23.9 16:35/M
51:24.6 16:35/M
54:52.9 17:42/M
59:18.2 19:08/M
59:18.8 19:08/M
59:19.9 19:08/M
59:19.9 19:08/M

07/04/2016 11:23:32



